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AAVI Officers and Board  
President: Doug Bannerman, Department of 

Veterans Affairs, douglas.bannerman@va.gov 
President Elect:   Gary Splitter, University of 

Wisconsin, splitter@svm.vetmed.wisc.edu 
Vice President: Paul Coussens, Michigan State 

University, coussens@msu.edu 
Past President: Chris Davies, Utah State 

University, chris.davies@usu.edu 
Secretary-Treasurer: Gina Pighetti, University of 

Tennessee, pighetti@utk.edu 
Members-at-Large: 
Subramaniam (Sri) Srikumaran (2010), Washington 

State University, ssrikumaran@vetmed.wsu.edu 
Krishna K. Murthy (2011), Southwest Foundation 

for Biomedical Research, kmurthy@sfbr.org 
Philip Griebel (2012), Vaccine and Infectious 

Disease Organization, philip.griebel@usask.ca 
Lorraine Sordillo (2013), Michigan State 

University, sordillo@msu.edu  
 
 
Nomination Committee (Elected by membership) 
David Hurley, Chairperson (2010), University of 

Georgia, dhurley@vet.uga.edu 
Randy Sacco (2010), NADC, ARS, USDA, 

Randy.Sacco@ars.usda.gov 
Dave Benfield (2011), Ohio State University, 

benfield.2@osu.edu 
Isis Mullarky (2011), Virginia Tech, 

mullarky@vt.edu 
Joan Lunney (2012), USDA-ARS, BARC, 

joan.junney@ars.usda.gov 
Scott McVey (2012), Univ. of Nebraska – Lincoln, 

dmcvey2@unlnotes.unl.edu  
 
  
 

 
 
Fund Raising Committee 
Ron Schultz, Chairperson, University of Wisconsin, 

schultzr@svm.vetmed.wisc.edu 
Chris Chase, South Dakota State University, 

christopher_chase@sdstate.edu 
Paul Coussens, Michigan State University, 

coussens@msu.edu 
Scott McVey, Univ. of Nebraska – Lincoln, 

dmcvey2@unlnotes.unl.edu  
 
 
Constitution/By-Laws Committee 
Chris Davies, Chairperson, Utah State University, 

chris.davies@usu.edu 
Joan Lunney, BARC, ARS, USDA, 

Joan.Lunney@ars.usda.gov 
Doug Bannerman, Department of Veterans Affairs, 

douglas.bannerman@va.gov 
 
 
Student Awards Committee 
Carol Chitko-McKown, Chairperson, USDA-ARS, 
 carol.chitkomckown@ars.usda.gov  
 
 
Finance Committee 
Isis Mullarky, Chairperson, Virginia Tech, 

mullarky@vt.edu 
Paul Coussens, Michigan State University, 

coussens@msu.edu 
Philip Griebel, Vaccine and Infectious Disease 

Organization, philip.griebel@usask.ca 
 
 
Newsletter Editor  
Susan Eicher, USDA-ARS, 

Susan.Eicher@ars.usda.gov  
 


